Disposition No. 92/R/17 of the Rector of the University of Gdańsk of 14 September 2017

regarding the establishment of the International Centre for Cancer Vaccine Science (Międzynarodowe Centrum Badań nad Szczepionkami Przeciwnowotworowymi)

Pursuant to s. 31a of the Act of Higher Education Law of 27 July 2005 (Journal of Laws 2016, it.1842, as amended) and § 17(2)(2) in conjunction with § 17(7) of the Statute of the University of Gdańsk of 8 June 2007 (as amended), in connection with the positive opinion of the Senate of the University of Gdańsk expressed in Resolution No. 42/17 of 22 June 2017, it is ordered as follows:

§ 1.

- 1. The International Centre for Cancer Vaccine Science (ICCVS) shall be established as a joint research unit of the University of Gdańsk and the University of Edinburgh, subordinate to the Rector of the University of Gdańsk, on the basis of a cooperation agreement between the University of Gdańsk and the University of Edinburgh concerning research and educational activities in the area of cancer therapies.
- 2. The Rules of the International Centre for Cancer Vaccine Science constitute an annexe hereto.
- 3. The University of Edinburgh shall be the University of Gdańsk's strategic partner respect to the Centre's operations. The partnership shall consist in joint introduction, to the University of Gdańsk, and to the Centre in particular, of good practice regarding the organisation of work, commercialisation of the research works results, and conducting research, as well as in the delegation of representatives of the strategic partner or the persons it recommends to participate in the International Scientific Committee which shall constitute one of the bodies of the Centre.

§ 2. The Disposition comes into force and effect on 1 October 2017.

> Rector of the University of Gdańsk /-/ illegible signature

Dr hab. Jerzy Piotr Gwizdała Associate Professor